Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 343 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

TRAVEL FIELD HOCKEY			
\$165.00	Susan Frey 72 Rolling Ridge Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
FALL SOCCER			
\$80.00	April Bongiardino 9 Aura Ct. Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$140.00	Nicholas Palmieri 40 Alvin Road West Milford, NJ 07480
\$75.00	Rachel Werner 37 Alvin Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$75.00	Henry Lora 42 Bisset Drive West Milford, NJ 07480
COED VOLLEYBALL			
\$30.00	Janice Juvrud 6310 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
LIFEGUARD CLASS			
\$305.00	Kristine Arciniega 34 Cherbourg Drive West Milford, NJ 07480	\$305.00	Catherine Clinton 14 Eagle Rock Road West Milford, NJ 07480
\$305.00	Jennifer Surniak-Gruenler 27 Post Brook Road South West Milford, NJ 07480	\$305.00	Tracey Surita 93 Center Street West Milford, NJ 07480

Adopted: September 21, 2022

Adopted this 21st day of September, 2022
and certified as a true copy of an original.
1,7
William Senande, Township Clerk